

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

State Vs Gaurav & Others

FIR No. 30/2019

PS Sangam Vihar

09.12.2020

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Sh. Vikas Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Shubham.

None for other accused.

No PW is present.

No report is received back on process issued to complainant.

As requested by Ld. Counsel for accused Shubham, matter is shortly adjourned for RPE on 18.12.2020 at 2 PM in physical hearing. PW/complainant Suraj be summoned afresh through IO for next date.

Court notice be issued to Counsels for all accused except accused Shubham for the next date.

Accused persons be also produced through CISCO WebEx/video conferencing by Jail Superintendent on next date.

Copy of order be sent to Jail Superintendent concerned for compliance.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

ASJ-02 (South)

New Delhi/09.12.2020

At 11 AM:

At this stage, Sh. Ramesh Rawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman has appeared in the court. He is apprised of next date of hearing.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

ASJ-02 (South)

New Delhi/09.12.2020