

FIR No.30/19
PS S. Vihar
State Vs Gaurav & Ors.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

18.12.2020

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shubham s/o Vinay, accused Gaurav s/o Nand Kishore and
accused Salman S/o Ajit produced through video conferencing from
Tihar Jail and identified by Warden Jagvinder.
Sh. Vikas Jain and sh. Manjit Saini, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submit that the complainant Saroj
be called for the next date.

Let she be summoned for the next date.

As per directions, put up for purpose fixed on 12.01.2021.

Ahlmad : 18.12.2020