

MISC CRL842/2015815/2016
MS SHILPI CABLE TECHNOLOGIES LTDVs.
M/S SR FOILS AND TISSUE LTD ORS
/O (Madhu Vihar)

25.09.2025

Proceedings are being conducted through Hybrid mode.

Present : None for complainant

Ms. Shivani Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Official Liquidator of complainant company (through VC)

Sh. Nikhil Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Official Liquidator of complainant company.

None for accused.

Ld. Counsel for Official Liquidator has filed an application seeking that the complainant Shilpi Cable Technologies be discharged as complainant and 'M/s Scorchers Services I Pvt. Ltd. be arrayed as the complainant'.

Issue notice of the above mentioned application to all the accused persons on filing of PF/RC/ Speed post within 15 working days from today, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Tracking report of summons sent by way of speed post be filed on the next date of hearing by the complainant alongwith certificate under Section 63 (4) BSA, 2023.

List for further arguments on **27.11.2025.**

Date is given as per convenience of parties present.

(Manisha Bhau)
JMFC (NI Act) / Shahdara
KKD / Delhi / 25.09.2025