

SC No. 302 of 2019
State Vs Gaurav and Ors.
FIR No. 30/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused in person on bail.
Sh. Vijay Sansanwal, Ld. Counsel for accused
Gaurav and Shubham @ Shivam along with Adv.
Sh. Yogender Singh and Adv. Alok Kumar.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Salim.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.
However, no prosecution witness is present today.

Request for exemption has been received on behalf
of PW SI Ajeet Kumar (now Inspector) on medical ground.

At this stage, Ld. Counsels for all the accused
persons submits that they shall apprise the Court on the next date
of hearing if the accused persons would admit some formal
documents under Section 294 Cr.P.C. on the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, **let PWs Ct. Chetan and Ct. Vikram
(mentioned at Serial No. 19 and 20 respectively in the list of
witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for
05.02.2026.**

**Let PWs Inspector Mukesh Kumar Jain, Ct. Sunil
and SI Mahipal Singh (mentioned at Serial No. 22, 26 and 27
respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the
SHO concerned for 06.02.2026.**

Contd....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for the afore-said dates.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 05.02.2026 and 06.02.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/18.12.2025