

SC 302/2019
STATE Vs. GAURAV AND ORS
FIR No. 30/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

19.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused in person on bail
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Saleem.
Sh. Vijay Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav and Shubham @ Shivam.
Sh. Ashley Jonh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Salman.
PW Inspector Ajeet Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Inspector Ajeet Kumar as PW-13 has been examined in chief, cross-examined on behalf of all accused persons and discharged.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on the date already fixed i.e 20.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/19.03.2026