

SC 302/2019
STATE Vs. GAURAV AND ORS
FIR No. 30/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

20.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused in person on bail
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Saleem.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Insp. Vikram Singh is absent despite service.

PW Insp. Vikram Singh be summoned again for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 12.05.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/20.03.2026