

SC No.302/2019
State Vs. Gaurav and Ors
FIR no.30/2019
PS Sangam Vihar
12.05.2026

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
for the State.
Accused Gaurav, Salman and Shubham are present.
Accused Salim is absent.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Salim.
Sh. Yogender, Ld. proxy Counsel for remaining
accused persons through VC.

Matter is listed for further PE.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of
accused Salim. Heard, perused and allowed for today only.

PW Inspector Vikram Singh is stated to be on leave
for seven days vide DD number 04 dated 09.05.2026.

PW Inspector Vikram Singh be again summoned for
next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 24.07.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/12.05.2026